
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029900-2025 

Award

T25-006ENV Newtownstewart Town Centre Car
Parking Capacity Study

Derry city and Strabane District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029900

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f9f9 (view related notices)

Published 4 June 2025, 2:15pm

Scope 

Reference

T25-006ENV

Description

Through the preparation of the recently launched Newtownstewart Town Centre
Regeneration Framework, council officers have been engaging with local stakeholders
across a range of key themes and issues. A key consideration for local stakeholders relates
to current and future on-street/off-street car parking provision that supports the growth of
Newtownstewart as a thriving and vibrant town centre that serves the needs of the location
population. Therefore, a key action within the Regeneration Framework is the commissioning
of a focused study to examine current and future car parking provision in the town centre.
Derry City and Strabane District Council therefore seek to procure a consultant to undertake
research and development of the Newtownstewart Town Centre Car Parking Capacity study.
The objective for this study is to analyse and understand the carparking demands within the

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029900-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029900-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f9f9


Page 2 to 5

main street and surrounding commercial streets leading towards main street
Newtownstewart. Your submission must be submitted via etendersNI, via this CFT. No other
method of submissions will be accepted. Please refer to the CfT documents for further detail.

 

Contract 1. T25-006ENV Newtownstewart Town Centre Car
Parking Capacity Study

Supplier

JNP Group Consulting Engineering Ltd

Contract value

£14,064 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 June 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

5 June 2025 to 30 September 2025

3 months, 26 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71300000 - Engineering services

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

71317210 - Health and safety consultancy services

79310000 - Market research services

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 4 to 5

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

JNP Group Consulting Engineering Ltd

41 Arthur Street

Belfast

BT1 4GB

United Kingdom

Email: kris.hilburn@jnpgroup.com

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

mailto:kris.hilburn@jnpgroup.com


Page 5 to 5

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. T25-006ENV Newtownstewart Town Centre Car Parking Capacity Study

Contracting authority 

Derry city and Strabane District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGJQ-8275-HLMG

98 Strand Road

Derry

BT48 7NN

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@derrystrabane.com

Website: http://www.derrystrabane.com

Region: UKN0A - Derry City and Strabane

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@derrystrabane.com
http://www.derrystrabane.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. T25-006ENV Newtownstewart Town Centre Car Parking Capacity Study
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	JNP Group Consulting Engineering Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Derry city and Strabane District Council


		2025-06-17T15:00:22+0100
	TCPDF




